FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	9-08-1999
T I I C C I MANUAL HARM	18/01 (1881 (1881 MI) 18/09 (1918 HSBS MH 1881
9/3/9 (REC	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	01138223 (ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	03041999
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	7
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Santa Cruz Software Servi	ces 03041999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation California
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Blackboard Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Commended	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 1111 - 19th Street, N. W.	, Suite 600
Address(line 2)	
Address(line 3) Washington	00000
Address(line 3) Washington City	D.C. State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
999 DNGUYEN 00000370 1263461 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY
81 40.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0004	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-749-1348	
Name	Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.	
Address (line 1)	GREENBERG & TRAURIG	
Address (line 2)	1750 Tysons Blvd., 12th Floor	
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 22102	
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
Pages ———	including any attachments.	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Irac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
•	Deposit Account Number: # 50-0653	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	1/1 Ma 0/2/50	
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed	
Marne	DI FEISON SIGNINU SIGNALUIE V DALE SIUNEU	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment is made as of the 4th day of March, 1999 by Santa Cruz Software Services, a California corporation located at 1411 Jesusita Lane, Santa Barbara, California 93105 ("Assignor") in favor of Blackboard Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 1111 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20036 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor, for itself and its predecessors in title, if any, hereby assigns to Assignee all right and title it may have in the trademarks and/or service marks BLACKBOARD, THE ELECTRIC BLACKBOARD, and related logos (collectively, the "MARKS"), along with the goodwill associated with the MARKS and ownership of U.S. Trademark Registration 1,263,461 and California State Registration 65946.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Santa Cruz Software Services

TCO/SMITHE/4916/3sk01!.DOC/7/13/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001953 FRAME: 0881